

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3940/2008

ASHOK LYNN COELHO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that there  
is no Hindi daily as 'Hindustan Times'.

Petitioner seeks some more time to file Memo to mention  
the name of the Hindi newspaper.

List again on 17.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj