

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3940 /2008

ASH O K LYNN COEL H O

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ra kesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per memo filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner dated 6.3.2009, publication is to be effected in 'Rashtriya Sahara', a Hindi daily and 'Statesman', an English daily.

So, the application for substituted service as above is allowed in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

File affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 21.4.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj