

ASHOK LYNN COELHO
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms.Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr.Mohit Chaudhary. Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr.A. Das, Adv.
Ms.Puja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of
respondent No.3 seeking further time to file counter
affidavit in the matter. From the record we find that on
26th March, 2010 the said respondent was granted four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit and there is no

..2/-

:2:

reason why the same was not filed within the time so
granted. However, in the interest of justice, we grant
one more opportunity to the said respondent to do the
needful within four weeks subject to his depositing with
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, an amount of
Rs.5,000/- within four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar