

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.3940/2008  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2008 in  
No.571/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLA

ASHOK LYNN COELHO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and  
documents and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)  
to permission to file additional

Date: 02/12/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	
r-2	Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
r-4	Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv. Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.
r-3	Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
r-1	Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.' Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated on behalf of respondent No.2 for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, but learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that if a direction is issued to the trial Court to expedite the trial, he has instructions not to press the petition.

...2/-

:2:

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed. We, however, direct the trial Court to expedite the trial and try to conclude it, preferably within six months from

the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master